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PRODUCT NAME Cold Smoked Salmon Trimmings 1kg (RSPCA) 

BRAND NAME Huon 

PRODUCT CODE/S ST2012EC, ST2012EZ, ST2012WC, ST2012WZ 

  

Product Information 

Product Description 
Atlantic salmon fillets, pin boned, dry salted, cold smoked, chilled, portioned. 
Trimmings are vacuum packed and chilled or frozen 

Ingredients Atlantic Salmon (Salmo salar) (fish) (96%), salt, acidity regulators (262, 325) 

Weight 
ST2012EC, ST2012EZ 
1 kg x 1 

ST2012WC, ST2012WZ 
1 kg x 10 

Manufacturer/ Site Huon Aquaculture Parramatta Creek, Tasmania, Australia 

Country of Origin 

 

Allergen Declaration Contains Fish 

GMO Non-GMO 

Intended Use Ready to Eat 

Kosher certification Yes 

Halal certification No 

RSPCA certification Yes 

Sustainability 
certification 

Global GAP 

Nutritional Claims A good source of Omega 3 

 

Mandatory Allergen Warnings 

Food /Component 
PRESENT 
YES / NO 

Gluten or Gluten Products (from Barley, Oats, Rye, Wheat, or their hybrids) No 
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Wheat or wheat products (irrespective of whether it contains gluten) No 

Almond or almond products No 

Brazil nut or Brazil nut products No 

Cashew or cashew products No 

Hazelnut or hazelnut products No 

Macadamia or macadamia products No 

Pecan or pecan products No 

Pine nut or pine nut products No 

Pistachio or pistachio products No 

Walnut or walnut products No 

Crustacea or Crustacean products No 

Egg or egg products No 

Fish or fish products Yes 

Lupin or lupin products No 

Milk or milk products No 

Mollusc or mollusc products No 

Peanut or peanut products No 

Sesame seed or sesame seed products No 

Soybean or soybean products No 

Added sulphites in concentrations >10 mg/kg or more (includes additives 220, 221, 222, 
223, 224, 225, 228) 

No 

 

Mandatory Warnings, Advisory Statements and Additional Sensitive Ingredients. 

Food /Component 
PRESENT 
YES / NO 

Bee pollen presented as a food or ingredient No 

Propolis presented as a food or ingredient No 

Unpasteurised milk and unpasteurised liquid milk products No 

Aspartame or aspartame-acesulphame salt No 

Unpasteurised egg products No 

Quinine No 

Kola beverages containing added caffeine No 

Guarana or extracts of guarana No 

Phytosterols, phytostanols or their esters No 

Cereal-based beverages, where these foods contain no more than 2.5% m/m fat and less 
than 3% m/m protein, or less than 3% m/m protein only 

No 

Evaporated and dried products made from cereals, where these foods contain no more 
than 2.5% m/m fat and less than 3% m/m protein, or less than 3% m/m protein only, as 
reconstituted according to directions for direct consumption 

No 

Milk, and beverages made from soy or cereals, where these foods contain no more than 
2.5% m/m fat 

No 
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Evaporated milks, dried milks and equivalent products made from soy or cereals, where 
these foods contain no more than 2.5% m/m fat as reconstituted according to directions for 
direct consumption 

No 

Royal jelly presented as a food or ingredient No 

Lactitol, maltitol, maltitol syrup, mannitol, xylitol, erythritol, isomalt, polydextrose, sorbitol No 

Celery or celery products No 

Mustard or mustard products No 

Honey No 

Onion or onion products No 

Garlic or garlic products No 

Alcohol No 

 

 

*Average values subject to seasonal variation 

**Percentage of Recommended Dietary Intake 

 

Nutritional Information* 

Servings Per Package:  20  Serving Size:  50 g     

  AVG QTY PER SERVING  AVG QTY PER 100 g 

Energy 439 kJ 877 kJ  

Protein 12.2 g 24.4 g 

Fat, total 6.3 g 12.5 g 

- saturated 1.0 g 2.00 g 

- trans Less than 0.1 g Less than 0.1 g 

- polyunsaturated 2.0 g 4.0 g 

    - omega 3 0.8 g 1.6 g 

       - alpha-linolenic acid (ALA) 388 mg 775 mg 

       - eicosapentaenoic acid (EPA) 163 mg 325 mg 

       - docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) 250 mg 500 mg 

- monounsaturated 3.3 g 6.6 g 

Carbohydrate Less than 1.0 g Less than 1.0 g 

- sugars Less than 1.0 g Less than 1.0 g 

Sodium 1070 mg 2140 mg 

Potassium 194 mg 388 mg 

Vitamin D (36%**) 3.6 µg 7.2 µg 
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Shelf Life and Storage Conditions 

Product: 
Storage 
Temperature: 

Shelf Life: 
 

Chilled - 
Ready to Eat 

ST2012EC  ST2012WC 0-5 °C Pack + 35 days 
Once opened, wrap and 

use within 3 days. 

 

Frozen ST2012EZ  ST2012WZ -18 °C Pack + 731 days 
Thaw under refrigeration 
at 0-5oC and use within 3 

days. 

 

 

Microbiological Analysis Properties 

 Specifications Start of Shelf Life Specifications End of Shelf Life 

Total Plate Count ≤ 200,000 CFU/g 
Chilled ≤ 10,000,000 CFU/g   

Frozen ≤ 1,000,000 CFU/g 

E. Coli ≤10 CFU/g ≤10 CFU/g 

Listeria monocytogenes ND in 25 g x 5 ND in 25 g x 5 

S. aureus <100 CFU/g <1000 CFU/g 

Salmonella ND in 25 g ND in 25 g 

 

Organoleptic Properties 

Colour 
Orange to red coloured flesh. Colour score to be 23 or above on DSM 
Salmo fan 

Appearance 
Excess fat trimmed off 
Trimmings shapes and sizes will vary 

Blood Spots Minimal blood spots or bruising 

Brown Meat/Blood Line Blood line is present 

Sensory Sweet fresh aroma with a mild smoky flavour. No off odours 

Smoke Natural smoky flavour 

Bones 
Every endeavour is made to remove pin bones both mechanically and 
manually. However, product may contain small bones. 

Foreign Objects NIL 

 

Compliance 

Finished product standard: As per the Export Control (Fish & Fish Products) Rule 2021 or as per Food 
Standards Australia New Zealand requirement if product is not export destined. 
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Packaging 

Primary Packaging 
Vacuum sealed pouch 
70 µm Coex Nylon / LLDPE  
250 mm x 350 mm 

Secondary packaging 
Cardboard box 
510 mm x 372 mm x 130 mm 

Coding/Traceability information 

Primary Packaging 

Label applied on back of pouch with batch code, ID, Use by 

 
Or, Batch code and Use by 

 

Secondary Packaging 

Label applied to outer carton with batch number and best before date. 

 

Pallet Configuration 

 
Product Code 

ST2012WC, ST2012WZ 

Number of cartons per layer 6 

Layers per pallet 8 


